0 2525

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ramsey Financial, Inc.		06/16/2005	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tradepipe, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 Ormsby Station Court	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2525959	TRADEPIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-587-3400

Email: jhaeberlin@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Memorie Stofferahn
Signature:	/memorie stofferahn/
Date:	06/24/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0223

900027200

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ramsey Financial, Inc., a Kentucky corporation with a principal place of business at 1515 Ormsby Station Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark registration set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Tradepipe, Inc., a Kentucky corporation with a principal place of business at 1515 Ormsby Station Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an assignment of the above-referenced trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the following mark:

1. Registration No. 2,525,959 for the mark TRADEPIPE.

	Ramsey Financial, Inc.
	By: Neil P. Ramsey, President
	Date: June 16, 2005
STATE OF KENTUCKY) SOUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	
	11: 16 1 STHUR 2005 1 NI:

My commission expires: 07/22/2006

Notary Public

RA042:00RA4:458893:1A:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 06/24/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0225